_	CC FINANCING STATEMENT							
	LLOW INSTRUCTIONS  NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)							
В. І	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)							
	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)							
<b>O</b> . 1								
	I MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC							
	PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226							
	,							
1.	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exa	ct, full name; do not omit, modify, or ab			S FOR FILING OFFICE 's name); if any part of the			
	name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and pro-							
OR	Ia. ORGANIZATION SINAME							
	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME SCOGGINS	FIRST PERSONAL NAME  CHERLY		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX		
	AILING ADDRESS LACEY AVE	CITY ALABASTER		ΓΑΤΕ <b>Ι</b>	POSTAL CODE 35114	COUNTRY		
	260 LACEY AVE  AL Material Strain Str							
	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and pro 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR	Za. OROANIZATION O NAIVIL							
OIX	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA <b>M</b> E	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	A	DDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
2c. M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY	S	ГАТЕ	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
3. \$	3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b)							
	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY							
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	Αſ	DDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
3c. M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY	s <sub>1</sub>	ГАТЕ	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
	0 6 <sup>™</sup> AVE N	BIRMINGHAM		L	35203			
	COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:							
HV	AC Gas,A/C with Gas Furnace,,A4AC4048D1000A,23133	3RR4JF,American Standard						
\$14	300.00							
5. C	heck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is held in a ]	Frust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instru	ctions) Deing a	administe	red by a Decedent's Perso	nal Representative		
_	Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:		<u> </u>		plicable and check <u>only</u> on			
	<u> </u>	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility		ricultural				
۲. Al	LTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Se	ller/Buyer 🔲 E	Bailee/Bai	lor Licensee/Lice	nsor		
	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 300.00	Shelby County						
₩ 1 T					OF COMMEDIAL AS			

	FINANCING STATEMENT ADDE								
9. NA	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Fina	ancing Statement; if li	ine 1b was left b	lank					
be	ause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
OR	SCOGGINS								
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME  CHERLY								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX			SUFFIX					
40 D							ING OFFICE USE ONLY		
do	BTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additionated on the Debtor's name	al Debtor name or De e) and enter the mailir	btor name that one of address in line	did not fit in line 1b or e 1 <mark>0c</mark>	2b of the Financing	Statement (Form UCC1)	(use exact, full name;		
10	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX		
10c. <b>M</b> A	LING ADDRESS	CITY	,		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
						35114			
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or [	ASSIGNOR	SECURED F	PARTY'S NAME:	Provide only <u>one</u> na	me (11a or 11b)			
	A. ORGANIZATION S NAIVIE								
OR 11	. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRS	T PERSONAL NA	ME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
11c. <b>M</b> A	LING ADDRESS	CITY	•		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
12. AD	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):								
13. 🛛	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or	recorded) in the	1 <b>4</b> . This FINA	ANCING STATEMEN	Γ:				
15 No	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	Object to the second of the se	<del></del>	ers timber to be cut	covers as	extracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing		
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):			16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: instrument#: 20180312000078930 ; Parcel Number:23 3 08 0 002						
			042.000 ; I 	Legal: See Attac	hed Deed; Owr	ners:CHERYL B S	COGGINS		
			ī						

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

This instrument prepared by: Rosalie Doggett 3170 Highway 31 South Pelham, AL 35124

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Cheryl B Scoggins 260 Lacey Ave Alabaster, AL 35114

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

20180312000078930 03/12/2018 11:51:28 AM DEEDS 1/2

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand And No/100 Dollars (\$228,000,00) to the undersigned grantor in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/we, Timmy J Keith and Stacy Keith, a married couple, (hereinafter grantor, whether one or more), do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Cheryl B Scoggins (hereinafter grantee, whether one or more), all of my/our right, title and interest in the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

Lot 42, according to the Survey of Lacey's Grove Phase I, as recorded in Map Book 35, Page 137, in the Probate office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation.

Subject to a third party mortgage in the amount of \$182,400.00 executed and recorded simultaneously herewith,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns, forever. And grantor does for the grantor and for the grantor's heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns, that the grantor is lawfully setzed in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that grantor has good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that grantor will and grantor's heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set our hands and seals on March 8, 2018.

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

Stacy Keith

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify Timmy J Keith and Stacy Keith whose name(s) is(are) signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is(are) known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date...

Given under my hand and official seal on this 8th day of March. 2018.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 1/31/2

FILE NO. TS-1600293

## 20180312000078930 03/12/2018 11:51:28 AM DEEDS 2/2

Real Estate Sales Validation Form
This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Timmy J Keith and Stacy Keith	Grantee's Name	Cheryl	B Scoggins			
Mailing Address	260 Lacey Ave Alabaster, AL 35114	Mailing Address		h Forty Road Her, AL 35007			
Property Address	260 Lacey Ave Alabaster, AL 35114	Date of Sale Total Purchase P	rice	March 8, 2018 \$228,000.00			
		Actual Value		<u>\$</u>			
		or Assessor's Marke	et Value	<b>\$</b>			
(check one) (Rec Bill of Sale Sales Contrac			n the fo	llowing documentary evidence:			
X Closing State	ment						
If the conveyance the filing of this for	document presented for recordations and required	on contains all of the	required	d information referenced above			
nie ieliā ot tila to	•	structions					
Constara associa			Locali	Ava Alabasias Al 25114			
	nd mailing address - Timmy J Keith	•	•				
	nd mailing address - Cheryl B Scog	-	(080, AV	adasier, al 35007.			
Property address - 260 Lacey Ave, Afabaster, AL 35114							
Date of Sale - Mai	rch 8, 2018.						
,	ice - The lotal amount paid for the pastrument offered for record.	urchase of the prope	rty, both	real and personal, being			
conveyed by the I	the property is not being sold, the Instrument offered for record. This asessor's current market value.	•					
current use valuat	vided and the value must be determined its tax purposes with be used and its law purposes.	by the local official d	harged (	with the responsibility of valuing			
accurate. I furthe	est of my knowledge and belief the r understand that any false statement in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> & 40-22-1	ents claimed on this t					
Date: March 8, 20	)18						
		a. arrege					
Filed an	d Recorded	Sign <u>** &amp;</u>	Ager				
Official	Public Records						
Judge of	Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County						
Clerk							
Shelby C	County, AL						
v	24 08:33:04 AM						
\$64.45 N	<b>AISTI</b>			_			

Validation Form

20240229000052630

20180312000078930

TS-1800293



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
03/12/2018 11:51:28 AM
\$64.00 CHERRY

Jung 3